

Town of Sewall's Point

Notice of Special Municipal Election

Tuesday March 19, 2024

Pursuant to section 100.342, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Town of Sewall's Point will hold a Special Election to fill the Commission seat left vacant by Commissioner James W. Campo. The elected candidate will serve the remainder of the term left by the vacancy. Any person who is a resident of the Town of Sewall's Point, has qualified as an elector of the State of Florida, and is registered to vote by the Martin County Supervisor of Elections is permitted to vote.

The Special Election is set for Tuesday, March 19, 2024.

The polls will be open from 7:00 AM- 7:00 PM

at Town Hall

One South Sewall's Point Road

Sewall's Point, Florida 34996

Additional *voter information* is available from the Martin County Supervisor of Elections.